MIM: Corporate Governance report 2013
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

(Year 2013)


Company: Mineral an Mechanical JSC

Stock code: MIM
I. BOD Activities
Meetings: 

	No.
	Members of BOD
	Title
	Attendance
	Rate
	Reasons for not attending

	1
	Tang Nguyen Ngoc
	Chair of the Board
	5
	100%
	

	2
	Dang Thi Thu Hien 
	Director
	5
	100%
	

	3
	Tang Minh Son
	Director
	5
	100%
	

	4
	Vu Truong Son
	Director
	5
	100%
	

	5
	Dang Xuan Quan
	Director
	4
	80%
	

	6
	Nguyen Thanh Tung
	Director
	1
	20%
	


II. Board Resolutions 
	No.
	 Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Contents

	1
	10/KSCK-HDQT
	26/01/2013
	- Approve the operation result 2012
- Others

	2
	45/KSCK-HDQT
	08/04/2013
	- Preparation for General Meeting of Shareholders 2013

- Approving reports on results Q.I and plan Q.II/2013

- Others

	3
	125/KSCK-HDQT
	22/08/2013
	- Approve the operation report of the first six months; the targets of Quarter III/2013

- Others

	4
	165/KSCK-HDQT
	21/01/2014
	- The operation results 2013

- The operation plan for 2014

- Others


III. Transactions of PDMRs and connected persons/ institutions
Transactions of PDMRs and connected persons/ institutions
	No.
	Name
	Relation with PDMR
	Shareholding at the beginning of the term
	Shareholding at the end of the term
	Reason (buy, sell, transfer, dividend, bonus share...)

	
	
	
	Share
	Percentage
	Share
	Percentage
	

	
	Tang Nguyen Ngoc
	
	163,974
	4.81
	163,974
	4.81
	

	
	Dang Thi Thu Hien
	
	582,553
	17.08
	582,553
	17.08
	

	
	Tang Minh Son
	
	121,596
	3.57
	121,596
	3.57
	

	
	Vu Truong Son
	
	57,007
	1.67
	57,007
	1.67
	

	
	Dang Xuan Quan
	
	15,257
	0.45
	15,257
	0.45
	

	
	Nguyen Thanh Tung
	
	169,290
	4.96
	169,290
	4.96
	


3. Other transactions 
